RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME/ORG.	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
Denfeld		The Saint Paul Foundation	Softball	500.00
Denfeld	Paul & Marla	Vranish	Softball	100.00
Denfeld	Duluth Brass Manafacturing		Robotics	100.00
Denfeld	SAPPI	SD Warren Co	Robotics	300.00
Denfeld	Stella Jennison &	Tina Schlee	Robotics	10.00
Denfeld	Gary & Marcia	Doty	Robotics	50.00
Denfeld		Irving Community Assn	Robotics	4,000.00
Denfeld	Raymond & Maurene	Morse	Hunter Hut	25.00
Denfeld	Mary & Todd	Hautajarvi	Softball	80.80
Denfeld		Maurices	General Fund	270.00
Denfeld		Nuss Truck Group Inc	Robotics	100.00
Denfeld		Park State Bank	Robotics	250.00
Denfeld	Richard	Swanson	Robotics	50.00
Homecroft		Maurices	None	115.00
Lester Park		Maurices	None	210.00
Denfeld		Puglisi Classico LTD Inc	Debate	500.00
Denfeld	Mary & Jeff	Adams	Girls Swim	35.00
Denfeld	Nancy	McParlan	Hunter Hut	50.00
Denfeld		Catholic Charities Bureau	Orchestra	50.00
Denfeld		Beaners	Hunter Hut	85.00
Denfeld	Penelope	Dearth	Hunter Hut	100.00
Denfeld		Altec Hiline	Robotics	100.00
Denfeld		Nordic Waste Services Inc.	Robotics	200.00
Denfeld	Susan Coen	State Farm Agency	Robotics	500.00
Denfeld		Lake Superior Consulting	Robotics	1,000.00
Denfeld		Genesis Attachments	Robotics	500.00
		TOTAL		9,280.80